## WBC GROUP, LLC TEXT MESSAGE AUTHORIZATION CONSENT & TERMS

**Electronic Signature Agreement**. By selecting the "I Agree" button, you are signing this Text Message Authorization (the "Agreement") electronically. You agree that your electronic signature is the legal equivalent of your manual signature on this Agreement. By selecting "I Agree" you consent to be legally bound by this Agreement's terms and conditions.

**Consent to Agreement**. You specifically agree to receive promotional messages and alerts from WBC Group, LLC via an automatic text messaging system. Promotional messages may include discounts, special offers, and information about new products. You may receive up to 10 marketing messages per month from WBC Group, LLC. Message and Data Rates may apply, however, we do not charge you to participate and purchases are not required. Please consult the wireless service agreement for the individual pricing plan applicable to your mobile handset or other mobile device ("Device").

**Revocation of Agreement**. You have the right to withdraw your consent to receive text messages from WBC Group, LLC at any time. If you wish to withdraw your consent, you may update your preferences by contacting the Customer Care Department at 866.600.7525 or via the form in the footer of willingbeauty.com; or by opting-out via a reply text message to cancel your subscription at any time by texting **STOP** in reply to a text from WBC Group, LLC. If you contact the Customer Care Department you will need to provide your mobile phone number in order to be removed. It may take up to ten (10) business days to process your stop request. You may receive additional Program messages from us during this time.

**SUPPORTED CARRIERS:** The Program may not be available for all service providers or for all Devices. Your Device's instructions for text messaging may be different. Check your Device's user manual for Device capabilities and specific instructions. We make no representation, warranty or guarantee that a particular wireless service provider will enable you to participate in the Program. We may, in our sole discretion, add or delete a cellular carrier at any time, with or without notice.

**Change of Phone Number**. You agree to notify WBC Group, LLC if the phone number(s) you provide is no longer a valid phone number to reach you via text message. You acknowledge that failure to notify WBC Group, LLC of the change, transfer, or cancellation of the phone number(s) provided in this Agreement may result in a third party seeing the text messages you have authorized. You agree not to hold WBC Group, LLC responsible for disclosure of information directly resulting from text messages sent to the number(s) provided in this Agreement if you have not notified WBC Group, LLC of the change, transfer, or cancellation of the phone number(s). If your phone number(s) is changed, transferred, or cancelled, you may update your preferences by contacting us at 866.600.7525 or updating your information in your account on willingbeauty.com.

**PRIVACY POLICY:** This Agreement is governed by WBC Group, LLC and its Privacy Policy is incorporated by reference into these terms and conditions. You may access the Privacy Policy <u>willingbeauty.com/terms.html</u>